
Legislative 
Number

Parties Amount Local Cash 
Match

Term Purpose

RS2018-1367

From: Tennessee 
Department of 
Finance and 

Administration
To: Metropolitan 
Nashville Police 

Department

Increase by
$109,876.00

Increase by
$27,470.00 N/A

This fourth amendment to the 
grant approved by RS2015-1543 
would increase the award from
$1,616,902.00 to
$1,726,778.00 and
increase the cash match from 
$404,226.00 to
$431,696.00.
Grant proceeds are used to 
support the provision of mental 
health services and criminal justice 
system advocacy to victims of 
violent crime.


